desires to contract with Client to provide said Services, for a period of two (2) years after the 
date of this agreement, in pursuing tlie compliant claim appeal process of denied claims and 
ultimately collecting these unpaid clauns of an estimated amount up to one hundred fifty million 
dollars ($150,000,000), in exchange for a compensation of twenty-five (25) percent of the 
successful recovery from said Services; 

WHEREAS, Company's Services are provided in compliance witli ERISA, PPACA or 
other federal and state laws and claims regulations, to assist Client in appealing already known

[...]

an entirely contingent fee basis as Client's exclusive agent for the purpose of providing 
the ERISA Claims Recovery Services throughout the term of this Agreement, in pursuing 
the compliant claim appeal process of denied claims and ultimately collecting these 
unpaid claims of an estimated amount up to one hundred fifty million dollars 
($150,000,000), in exchange Client hereby agrees to compensate Company at twenty-
five (25) percent of the successful recovery from said Services; the Client fiarther agrees 
to pay Company all other necessary consultmg services at a rate of $3,500 per day 
($437.50 per hour) and reimburse the Company all actual travel expenses, only if